

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10971/2022

Sitaram Sharma S/o Shri Hanuman Sahay Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Suwalal S/o Mohru

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S.N. Kumawat

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

27/04/2023

Heard counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Counsel for the petitioner may supply copy of the petition in the office of Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG during course of the day.

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG in the causelist.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J