

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10971/2022

Sitaram Sharma & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Suwalal & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S.N. Kumawat with
Mr. Naval Kishore Saini

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

24/05/2023

For the reasons stated in the application No.1/2023 filed for taking on record the legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.1 Suwalal, the same is allowed. The legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.1 are taken on record. The amended cause title appended with the application is also taken on record.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondents. Notices be filed in two sets. One set of notices be sent through registered post with acknowledgment due. Steps to be taken within a week failing which the writ petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

The application No.2/2023 stands disposed of accordingly.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J