

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10971/2022

Sitaram Sharma S/o Shri Hanuman Sahay Sharma and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Suwalal S/o Mohru and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Naval Kishore Saini

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

06/02/2025

1. Matter has come up on an application (1/2025) filed by the petitioners under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC seeking substitution of daughter of respondent No.2- Devi Lal as sole legal representative since he has passed away during course of writ petition on 19.03.2024.
2. It has been submitted that the cause of action survives upon the legal representative of deceased respondent No.2.
3. In such view, the application is allowed. Amended cause title, enclosed with the application, is taken on record.
4. Office is directed to place the same at appropriate place.
5. List the matter for admission.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J