

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10971/2022

Sitaram Sharma S/o Shri Hanuman Sahay Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Suwalal S/o Mohru

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. S N Kumawat Mr. Naval Kishore Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

26/08/2025

Application (IA No.2/2025) has been moved seeking permission to publish documents/notice in the newspaper in order to carry out service upon the respondents.

For the reasons stated in the memo of the application, same is allowed. Further, it is directed that the publication be made in the two leading newspapers in English and vernacular language at the respective place.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SAMEER JAIN),J